USA: 1-888-41-ASTEC      Europe (UK): +44(0)1384-842211      Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662188
S P E C I A L  F E A T U R E S
• 1MHz Fixed frequency
• 100°C Baseplate operating temperature
(no derating)
• Low output ripple and noise
• Excellent transient response
• Safety isolated low voltage interface

28. 7. PG/ID
29. 8. C LIM ADJ
9. OVP ADJ
10. V ADJ
11. ENABLE
12. –SENSE
–ve
+ve
Secondary
side
controls
Microprocessor connection example
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Input Output Output Model Number Input Output Output Model Number
Voltage Voltage Current Voltage Voltage Current
300V 2.2V 60A AM80A-300L-022F60 150V 6.5V 33A AM80A-150L-065F33
300V 3.3V 50A AM80A-300L-033F50 48V 1.2V 60A AM80A-048L-012F60
300V 5V 40A AM80A-300L-050F40 48V 2.2V 60A AM80A-048L-022F60
300V 6.5V 33A AM80A-300L-065F33 48V 3.3V 50A AM80A-048L-033F50
300V 12V 18A AM80A-300L-120F18 48V 5V 40A AM80A-048L-050F40
300V 15V 16A AM80A-300L-150F16 48V 12V 18A AM80A-048L-120F18
300V 24V 10A AM80A-300L-240F10 48V 15V 16A AM80A-048L-150F16
300V 28V 9A AM80A-300L-280F09 48V 24V 10A AM80A-048L-240F10
320V 28V 9A AM80A-320L-280F09** 24V 6.5V 27A AM80A-024L-065F27
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
C O N N E C T I O N S
Rev 12.29.98
A